

## CENTERPLAY AT CITY OF DREAMS MANILA STAGES ANOTHER SOLD-OUT CONCERT FEATURING "SOUL SIREN" NINA

November 30, 2023 – Nina, also known as the country's "Soul Siren", is set to perform in a onenight-only sold-out concert on November 30, 9 pm at CenterPlay, City of Dreams Manila's contemporary entertainment bar, with snacks and cocktail lounge built around a stage.

The singer, songwriter, record producer and TV and radio personality is behind the phenomenal rendition of hit song "Love Moves in Mysterious Ways" and other chart-topping singles "Someday", "Jealous", Foolish Heart", and "Make You Mine".

Nina made her recording debut in 2002 and having an entertainment career that spans more than two decades earned her recognitions including Favorite New Artist Award on both Awit Awards and MTV Pilipinas Music Awards. She clinched a diamond record with her third album dubbed "Nina Live!" as certified by the Philippine Association of the Record Industry (PARI) in 2005.

Nina's live concert at the integrated luxury resort is the third part of CenterPlay's Concert Series, following the sold-out concerts of OPM icons Rey Valera and Ice Seguerra in September and October, respectively.

For upcoming performances at CenterPlay, located at the focal point of the luxury resort's main gaming floor, call 8800-8080 or e-mail guestservices@cod-manila.com. For more information, visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com. Explore more of City of Dreams Manila's promotional offers, rewards, or instantly check Melco Club points with the new Melco Club App, available for free download on iOS and Android.

###

## **About City of Dreams Manila**

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015 is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide(FTG)-rated luxury hotels: Nüwa Manila (Five-Star since 2018), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star since 2018) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star since 2017); health and wellness facilities that include Nuwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center, and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

FTG also named City of Dreams Manila in 2022, the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy, an accolade which distinguished the resort's "employee love" initiatives at the annual Best of the



Year Awards. It also named the resort in 2023, a Finalist in the inaugural 2023 Responsible Hospitality Award for outstanding commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, a recognition which amplifies the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 earlier presented to the resort's three luxury hotels. The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.

For more information, please visit <a href="www.cityofdreamsmanila.com">www.cityofdreamsmanila.com</a>.

## About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ: "MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melcoresorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian
Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com